December 2013
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2700 / FPF2701 / FPF2702  •  Rev. 1.0.3
F
P
F
2
7

The FPF270X is available in a space-saving, Lead and
Halogen free, 8-lead, MLP 3x3 mm and SO8 packages.
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Current Limit [A]
Current Limit
Blanking Time [ms]
Auto-Restart
Time [ms]
ON Pin
Activity
Package
FPF2700MPX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 127.5 Active LOW MLP3X3
FPF2701MPX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 NA Active LOW MLP3X3
FPF2702MPX 0.4 – 2.0 NA NA Active LOW MLP3X3
FPF2700MX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 127.5 Active LOW SO8
FPF2701MX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 NA Active LOW SO8
FPF2702MX 0.4 – 2.0 NA NA Active LOW SO8
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2700 / FPF2701 / FPF2702  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
F
P
F
2